OP \$40.00 2839952

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM559032

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	ne Formerly		Entity Type	
j2Global Canada,Inc.		10/25/2019	Corporation: CANADA	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Duck Dive Communications, LLC		
Street Address:	1013 Centre Road Suite 403S		
City:	Wilmington		
State/Country:	DELAWARE		
Postal Code:	19805		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2839952	JBLAST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3032913368

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3035140658
Email: sqhayes@aol.com
Correspondent Name: William B Hayes
Address Line 1: 257 Jackson Street

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80206

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William B Hayes		
SIGNATURE:	/"William B Hayes"/		
DATE SIGNED:	01/27/2020		

Total Attachments: 4

source=DDCAssignUSPTO#page1.tif source=DDCAssignUSPTO#page2.tif source=DDCAssignUSPTO#page3.tif source=DDCAssignUSPTO#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006846 FRAME: 0549

RECORDABLE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Recordable Trademark Assignment (this "Assignment") is effective as of October 25, 2019 (the "Effective Date"), by and between j2 GLOBAL CANADA, INC., a Canadian corporation ("Assignor") and DUCK DIVE COMMUNICATIONS, LLC ("Assignee").

Pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement between Assignor and Assignee, dated as of the Effective Date hereof, Assignor agreed to sell, transfer, convey, assign and deliver to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under certain intellectual property, including the trademark interests identified in this Assignment.

For good and valuable consideration exceeding USD \$100.00, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms as follows:

- 1. Assignor has sold, transferred, conveyed, assigned and delivered to Assignee the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in, to and under the following (collectively, the "Assigned Trademarks"): (a) the trademark registrations and applications listed in the attached Exhibit A, including renewal rights and any other related common law trademarks and rights; and (b) the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark registrations and applications listed in Exhibit A and any other related common law trademarks and rights.
- 2. The conveyed right, title and interest includes all past, present and future claims of infringement and/or passing off at common law for each Assigned Trademark, including the right to seek and collect past, present and future damages.
- 3. All rights in the Assigned Trademarks are to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns to the end of the term of any resulting trademark rights, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if the assignment described in this Assignment had not been made.
 - 4. This Assignment may be recorded in official trademark office records.

[Signatures Follow]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006846 FRAME: 0550

The parties have executed this Recordable To	rademark Assignment as of the Effective Date.
	J2 GLOBAL CANADA; INC/ (Assignor) Signature: Name: Title: Vice (Veriden)
	DUCK DIVE COMMUNICATIONS, LLC (Assignee) Signature

Name: Title:

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006846 FRAME: 0551

The parties have executed this Recordable Trademark Assignment as of the Effective Date.

J2 GLOBA (Assignor)	L CANADA, INC.	
· ·		
Signature:		
Name:		
Title:	·····	
Sandarana andra		•
DUCKDIY	E COMMUNICATIONS, LLC	
(Assignee)		
Signature:		
Name:	///BHKY Clank	
Title:	(// PYØSident	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006846 FRAME: 0552

EXHIBIT A

TRANSPORTER STATE					
Jblast	US	76525265	2839952	June 16, 2003	May 11, 2004
		,			

TRADEMARK REEL: 006846 FRAME: 0553

RECORDED: 01/27/2020